L

INS, CASE OWNKER

LEE:
1C0AL

m‘l,q?

Surveyor:

Surparch ‘cc{rmmauorﬂf Mezs
Toutida

ASSIGNMENT
2%y ?i ﬁ

Dot / Time

Pre-assign | CCU JFTE

Insured Vehlicle No
Mame of Insured

Insured Tel Mo,
Excess Sex 11 :5%

1% drver the owner?

Registered in Menmen:

: ,j,

LR m; Claim No ﬁ'g"g E:ZEE et rq
- ___TAn kIAn Povl Prdicy Nin drong 8 95/
HP: / Mike | Model Wik,

0o % Place of Aceident el "L[.]:L'-'v'_;_-'- Ty

s of
W Ko

i YES /N0, )
i
I MO, Driver Name £ Age b”ﬂf’

Namra of Accidem

o

01 GIA REPORTY YES /NO | TP GIA REPOREZSER / NO

Drver Tel Mo {WIL '\f_"i -’J,\'I] j Insured Liabality | 3 * Final T Yes [ No
_ Sk 154SH — —_—
NSRS INEHS: INSRE; INSHE!
WP Charn s (et @ WEP: WP, wsP
Tel Tel Tel: Tel
Liabslliay : Liadsilaty = Liabilisy ; | 1abifity
. BMKS RMKS: RMKS: RMES:
Bates Time
5 M X TAGE DATE / IFIC
B w7 i s oA 15377 4 (| Woa-Reporing hr (st
el LHT |¥ me . seno Mf_mg.ia::_ Nue-Wepoeting v (e —
Non-Reporting i dl5nall.
Maiifbeamos Ui jif nom-gmckugp )
_:{ﬂ‘f — [Roid 1P's Mdeo = |‘ oy &!31 y by
‘ o - Afver L.I" Iz 10 O
1}14\1 F s, D[ “deu \Apt&-m; ;ﬁ_'\_ B Documentsiion Chock List:  Handler  Typlat
B SR~ - Motafication W fif |1u|.t11|.|.1'.|up| I_
OIE | (ot oo . ==
. 1R fw 3\ Y, ‘.'K‘-. % -Lv ¢ p.\l Q’I.D Authorisation To Act |
[N ] ﬁah&- ¢ rugn;;"ﬁa;i;j“ —= ]
R Tnal Repoar Hill
[ \E _? ". _{-ﬁlw é% N . Car Rental nvoice: L
1 -!1 1 : Towimg lnviice B [ _D_
5 S Ading  JLrascin. - _==Lj
—_— = Medical Ball
FIR L1 1
= L Hnnd.\lcﬂlqcc! In-slnxu-rin - | j—_
& G[?.'[_U = |k LoD =
Puyment Breakdown Formo
PRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time. Post-Repair Photos C 1 [
lUlhrn: :J [:'
FINALIZATION Diate/Time: Comfirm with Comfinm by
Repalr Cout: 55 { daya | Reducthon % Famall lu_i-L‘nH. I_I
FINAL SETTLEMENT  Dale/Time: Confirm with Emaill | cul |
Final Lishiliy: L. (=] [Agresd / a\n@:ﬂl BOLA 8N No HiL. MO or B 28, Ass. L =
H:‘g!ulr Cost: I
L of H::I[:llll(_-lﬁl :.‘iﬁ ) | doyn) =AY e T ]
Loss of Use (LOW: :55 _15 L da:,.\l B 1 1 | ] 1)
Lisss of Incoene (LOL: 55 A duys ) 7 ? :; '*’-"IP
LORenly [ ] 1LOU only |:] LOR +mli_l LOR + L[] [Tick only sne] —raah
GLALT, ."h Search |
Medicil ‘SS_ - - 1) Clnim status: NormalReject/Private ﬂr[_&/
| Bisbursement; 8% (e.g. Tow' Tndependen ) 2 Repon Formm T_ —
Leyal Cost 55 i Survey fiee TM‘E {H -
Total: 55 Glabal Sum 55 '
FINAL PAYMENT Dt Time: Cuonfirm with Eman] ) call ]
Payre-L: ¥ —Nme 1 ]
Payee I (Sinke if NA) 55 Name 2 o
Pavee 3 (Strike il NoA) 58 Niume 3




fith

\\'jf_; \\ ,—’,fﬂﬂg-_-

m Das B0 -20\8 | 40 5
Sarmazd :'r.:@ Cycla ) B TR e
0D TP /WS TF RES ! OD RES/EVA [INY [ MV . fuck s Tredar o7 —~
o - I o S [77§
Ui e []"l[lﬂ'l"ﬂ wm | & Wil . = Imgured (S8 NI A
o gﬂc 10t g“ﬁ( Memh oy 3 #0105 5 F=a0 - 4200 TS |nsured | Sid ) NI/ NA

Claims
Sum Insyres Exges

3-30?111 'WFM

Earmare: The veh had commenced its
rapair at tha time of Inspaction,

foy Concigon

Zen
=ng
_—
o b

_f};? [5 DSKOSF 4 oS i Y.

d i Fair ! Poor! Burmnt

rgbr | Jammed | Lagked | Bumt o

Ereve  In | Jammed | Leaked [ Bumt =7
Mt Nil [ &Bim | STD ARIm ar
TyrES

w® ¥ 1&*:/“&!3'

R

e '| G5 | ES (| DUN/EXNCVA | GY/FS/ LIZA I MIC I OHTEL PIR /8UM

TOYQ 0 or

B3 or Marest Lslis Eroat Ezgr

Mis terdert Brom Conssient? Yes oo Ne FEal (5, —— AEa C' -

B8 ' BE fsa —':-\.-‘FE:_'ETEFt'? Yee or Mo LEs L - L= L

sfzas ()3 cays  Fest Yesor No DCA 0.0 / }E(?_i’ y L 3

N -

| REV | REF. | 24HRE

Zwal: Yes or No

vaehzie INJOUT

_(hsws Gondo

| 35 I NS L UC )

ﬂ[ﬂ- [

Rochan o

tam Farsin Contactes - | The UIC | Chassis frams ( Bedy Structurs 3esies e 2ises
Cate Time on ' instruction
s=Tme SleFas : Prall. Report Days COf Repair:
. Final Report Resurvey No. of Trig Suray Fae
Add Fes: Stelres 8
P o [ |
—
Lump Sum/ LB | 2p 3 |




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R 35T Reg. No. 19-9807198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobile

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

Ref | CCB/AIG1B001388/T1ps3

CHARTIS BUILDING Date : 23-01-2018
SINGAPORE 079120
Code: AIG
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Vah,. SKR 388G Veh, Inspected SKW 1965H
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 23/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c a
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No, Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mim
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  19/01/2018 Inspection Date 25/01/2018
Survey held at CHARN'S CUSTOMCRAFT
BLK 1010 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-105
SINGAPORE 158724
5a. Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




DA/AIG(SKR388G)
DOA: 19/012018@ 1055

1 pc
| pc

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD

ATTN: THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Aceiden: Clular Bepwity, Censtrging Weiding, Becfv Bt Bepsties
Sprav-Painuting, Mevhasion! Repuir And Cuntonmrzimg if Cors
BLOCK 1010, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-105, SINGAPORE 158724
BLOCK 1009, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-82, SINGAPORE 158723
TEL! 2717054, 62733304 FAXN' GZTI667G EMAIL: oharnssngnst com sg
Bus. Feg Me. 25151 400k

LKK Auto Consuyltants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:
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* To display damaged part|s) during ey
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THIRD PARTY CLAIM
ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR FOR VEHICLE NO:

SKW 1965 H - SUBARU FORESTER 2.01-L CVT AWD SR

CHASSIS NO: JFISISKCSFGO38417 (2015)

Rear bumper
Rear bumper retainer LH

LLESS 25%

Alignment

To repair and respray rear rim LH

Remove necessary parts: jacking, panel beating. repair
and straighten rear inner panel. rear fender LH and rear

bumper.

Putty and respray rear inner panel, rear fender LH and
rear bumper.

$ 630.50 cul—
$ 2240w L
$ 652.90

§ 163.23

§ 489.67

§ 6000 —
$ 100.00

§ 30000 <%

s 550.00 7=

$ 1.499.67
ADD 7% GST S 104.98
$ 1,604.65
Note: The above is an estimate only. IF other parts requested bl X '-H.p?gf.‘.he?

during the course of ir. we will
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Hsiao Tanﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 April 2018 10:39 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR3BAG - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From
Driver

From: Mohamedrasheed, Rashidah

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 10:26 AM

To: Stephanie Chan; Ler, Bernard-1Q

Subject: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Dear Ms Stephanie,
This claim is handled by my colleague, Mr Bernard.
He will assist you further.

Thank you

Dear Bernard,

FYNA,

Thank you

Rashidah Rasheed

AlG

Complexs Claims Examiner

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre. Ltd.
78 Shenton Way, #08-16; Singapore 079120

Tel +{65) 6419 1767 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Rashidah.Mohamedrasheed @alg.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this emaoil (and any ottachments) is confidentiol. If you are not the intended recipient, yvou must
not tse or disseminate the information. If you have received this emall in errar, please immediately notify me by
‘Reply" commuand and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereaf. Although this email and
any altachments are belfeved to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
whitch it is recelved and openegd, it is the responsibility af the recipient toensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by AlG for any loss or damage arising in any way fram its use



From: Stephanie Chan [mailto:stephckm@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, April 15, 2018 8:43 PM

To: Mohamedrasheed, Rashidah
Subject: SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Rashidah

I have written this email pertaining a motor insurance policy which has been transferred to me in Feb 2018,
The accident took place in Jan 2018, The car registration number is SKR388G.

The insured's driver will like 10 explain in regards to the accident and photos are attached as well as appeal
to AlG to work on lowering the reserve amount.

Please see email below.
Kindly advise further.
Thanks & with best regards

Stephanie Chan

From: Kiran Prabakaran <kppkiran? ail.com>
Sent: Sunday, April 15, 2018 4:27:05 PM

To: scoryan@hotmail.com
Subject:

Dear Ryan,

This is regarding the vellfire car (SKR388G) accident that happened on 19th of Jan at 1100
hours. The other party has filed a claim for $5200 which is absolutely ridicule. The accident
resulted to very minimal damages. Both cars were only scratched. No dents or other forms of
damages. It's definately not cost one $5200 to respray just a bumper.

Further more. i believe it's accident is caused by the other party. The accident took place in a
merging lane. | was keeping to my lane and driving when the 3rd party decided to swap lanes
in a merging lane. There for 1 went ahead infront and that is when the other party(The Subaru
car) went to cross the solid white line to overtake me and merge back into the lane while
hitting the right front number of the vellfire car. The other party is whom caused the accident
and 1 have attached below the pictures and supporting evidence. Further more crossing a
solid white line clearly shows that the other party has no respect lor the traffic rules in place.

[ have already sent my claim as well but is states that the liability is not clear. 1 hope my
attached photos and videos are clear 1o help u make a fair decision, Thank you.

With regards,
Kiran



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 April 2018 11:18 AM

To: Stephanie Chan; Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From
Drriver

Hi Stephanie,

Please be informed that the case is currently handled by one of our appointed adjusters, LKK. | will loop them in for
the matter.

We would like to advise that we are unable to revise our reserve amount until the cost of repair has been finalized.
The current reserve are as follow:

Indemnity - 54800.00 (statistical reserve under MAS guideline)
Adjusting expense - 5400.00

As for liability, Hsiao Tong from LKK will contact insured/driver to explain on her liability assessment.
Hope the above clarifies.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AlG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel+{65) 6418 1046 | Fax +(65) 68356 7416

Bernard-JQ Ler{@aig.com | www aig.com.sg

From: Stephanie Chan [mailto:stephckm@gmail .com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 10:51 AM

To: Ler, Bernard-1Q

Cc: Mohamedrasheed, Rashidah

Subject: Fwd: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Bermard
Thanks for your email.

I am currently overseas and will prefer to communicate via email due to overseas phone charges. Hope it's
alright.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Hi Rashidah



Thanks for your reply.
Thanks & with best regards
Stephanie Chan

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ler, Bernard-JQ" <Bernard-JQ).Lerdaig.com=

Date: 17 April 2018 at 12:37:30 PM GMT+10

To: Stephanie Chan <stephckm/@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim
Explanation From Driver

Dear Stephanie,
May | have your contact number please? 5o that | can call you and discuss this matter.
Thanks.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AlG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Plte Lid

78 Shenton Way #08-18 Singaporel079120)

Tal +{65) 6410 1946 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Bernard-JQ Ler@aig com | www aig.com sq

From: Mohamedrasheed, Rashidah

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 10:26 AM

To: Stephanie Chan; Ler, Bernard-1Q

Subject: OREF £65364528185G-003 - SKR3BBG - Vellfira Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Dear Ms Stephanie,
This claim is handled by my colleague, Mr Bernard,
He will assist you further.

Thank you

Dear Bernard,
FYNA.

Thank you

Rashidah Rasheed
AlG



Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way, #08-16, Singapore (079120

Tel +{65) 6419 1767 | Fax +{B5) 68357416

Rashidah.Mohamedrasheed @aig.com | www.alg.com,sg
IMPFORTANT NOTICE

The iriformation in this email {and any attochments) is confidentiol, If you ore not the (ntended
reciptent, you must not use or disserminote the information. If you have received this ermail in error,
please immediately notify me by "Regly” command and permanently delete the original and any
copies or printouts thereaf, Aithough this email ond any attochments are belleved to be free of ony
virus or other defect that might affect any camputer system fnto which it is received and opened, it is
the responsibifity of the recipient to ensure thot it is vinus free and ng respanstbility is accepted by
AIG for any loss or domoge arising in any way from its use,

From: Stephanie Chan [mailto:stephckm@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, April 15, 2018 8:43 PM

To: Mohamedrasheed, Rashidah
Subject: SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Rashidah

| have written this email pertaining a motor insurance policy which has been transferred to
me in Feb 2018. The accident took place in Jan 2018. The car registration number
is SKR388G.

The insured's driver will like to explain in regards to the accident and photos are attached as
well as appeal to AlG to work on lowering the reserve amount.

Please see email below,
Kindly advise further.
Thanks & with best regards

Stephanie Chan

From: Kiran Prabakaran <kppkiran? mail.com>
Sent: Sunday, April 15, 2018 4:27:05 PM

To: scoryan@hotmail.com
Subject:

Dear Ryan,
This is regarding the vellfire car (SKR388G) accident that happencd on 19th

of Jan at 1100 hours. The other party has filed a claim for $5200 which is
absolutely ridicule. The accident resulted to very minimal damages. Both cars



were only seratched. No dents or other forms of damages. It's definately not
cost one $5200 to respray just a bumper.

Further more. i believe it's accident is caused by the other partv. The accident
took place in a merging lane. | was keeping to my lane and driving when the
3rd party decided to swap lanes in a merging lane. There for i went ahead
infront and that is when the other party( The Subaru car) went to cross the
solid white line to overtake me and merge back into the lane while hitting the
right front number of the vellfire car. The other party is whom caused the
accident and I have attached below the pictures and supporting evidence.
Further more crossing a solid white line clearly shows that the other party has
no respect for the traffic rules in place.

I have already sent my claim as well but is states that the liability is not clear.
| hope my attached photos and videos are clear to help u make a fair decision.
Thank vou.

With regards,
Kiran



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) oAl -- Loy,

From: Adelia Huang. Prudential <adeliahuang@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Sunday, 22 April 2018 12:56 PM

To: scoryan@hotmail.com; Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com

Cc: willytankp@yahoo.com.sg; 'Adelia Huang JiaXian'; stephckm@agmail.com; Hsiao

Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR3IBBG - Velifire Motor Claim & SKT388X Audi A8
() TV pois Wit \ng

Importance: High (). W
‘]I i‘.'ﬂ ,-,-:‘-1 1 \ '|1"

Dear Ryan & AIG ,

Please investigate seriously and detailing into the claim on both Velfire and Audi. We suspect both claim
are attempts to fraud on insu{er’s r|I*rv::1'rr‘ue'5..r,ﬁ 1fﬂ__n:ldiﬂg to this suspicion are the following

) ARV bl |4 k|
Claim on Velfire (SKR388G). The amount on the Velfire (SKR388G ) incident when it was the other party
with cross the white solid lines and scratched us, on the spot my chauffeur did ask or info the other party
that we might sort compensation to clear the scratch and gave the option to settle it privately. | received
first hand images from my chauffeur on the spot. However, since we later could wipe away the paint he
left on Velfire, we didn't file a claim even though we have footage of him fouling the traffic rules in terms
of crossing the solid white line which resulted in him scratching us. With the pictures and footage provide,
you can see clearly from the photos and footage provided the minimal impact and minimal scratches not
even damages resulted. | heard from the work shop that the claim was a ridiculous over 5k, which
obviously is a fraud. A scratch that | could clean of with wet wipes that what to claim that amount.
Appreciate your due diligence in investigating into the matter thoroughly, As the policy owner, | do not
agree to having this claim under our liability due to it's nature of fraud.

This is the link of the footage
https://www.dropbox.com/s/fseegnrxxn0a3et/20180119 051206 NF%20Velfire%20Accident. mp4?di=0

Claim on Audi ABL (SKT 388X).

Firstly, | did not know of the incident till you inform me of a claim against us. | am here to testify that on
the day of the incident 23 March, even shortly after the stated incident time my wife and 1 were driven in
this car by my chauffeur and even till today there are no visible damages or scratches to this car that | can
even notice. Because my drivers do not get to drive the car home with them, meaning my cars are always
returned to my residences end of each day, there is no way that should there have had been any accident
as serious as per the claim on us to such extend that the other car has to change it's front grills and
headlamps as per the workshop feedback, could have gone unnoticed to me and my family even till this
day. Please note that the car and both its car keys are in our custody at the end of every single day. It is
common sense that | believe you understand clearly that if there was an impact of such my car would not
have been able to escape totally unscathed. With that | have sufficient grounds to suspect that thisis a
fraudulent claim and | object and decline claims on this car. Appreciate your due diligence in investigating
into the matter thoroughly. As the policy owner, | do not agree to having this claim under our liability due
to its nature of fraud.

No footage was downloaded or retrieved for this as there was as explained no damages and both involved
drivers agreed to that, there for the wasn't a need or any cause for it to be retrieved. By the time we heard
of the claim, the day’s footage was already overwritten.

1



It is most unfortunate to fall victim to two such fraudulent claim in a row. Although | have heard of such
happening in the motor insurance industry, to be a victim of these has been most upsetting and
distressing. Appreciate your due diligence in investigating into the matter thoroughly. As the policy owner,
I maintain that | will make the effort in assisting you, my insurer, to stand against such.

| will be traveling, you can alternatively reach my spouse, Adelia at 93836802.

Warmest regards,

Willy Tan

Mobile: 65-8112 8399

From: Woo Ryan <scoryan@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 3:16 PM

To: Adelia Huang <adeliahuang@yahoo.com.sg>

Subject: Fw: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Adelia,
Please see AIG's e-mail below.
Thanks.

Ryan

From: Woo Ryan <scoryan@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 3:43:12 PM

To: Kiran Prabakaran

Subject: Fw: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR38BG - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Kiran,
Please see AIG's reply below

Thanks.

Ryan

From: Stephanie Chan <stephckm @gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 2:33 PM

To: Woo Ryan

Subject: Fwd: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR3BEG - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Ryan



Please see email below from AIG pertaining the recent explanation letter and photos submitted for claims
involving SKR388G.

Thanks & with best regards
Stephanie Chan

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ler, Bernard-1Q" <Bernard-JO.Ler@aig.com>

Date: 17 April 2018 at 1:17:58 PM GMT+10

To: Stephanie Chan <stephckm@gmail.com>, "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)"
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From
Driver

Hi Stephanie,

Please be informed that the case is currently handled by one of our appointed adjusters, LKK. | will
loop them in for the matter.

We would like to advise that we are unable to revise our reserve amount until the cost of repair has
been finalized.
The current reserve are as follow:

Indemnity - 54800.00 (statistical reserve under MAS guideline)
Adjusting expense - $400.00

As for liability, Hsiao Tong from LKK will contact insured/driver to explain on her liability assessment.
Hope the above clarifies.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AlG

Complex Claims Examinegl

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
'8 Shenton Way #08-16 Sihgapore(078120)
Tel +{65) 6419 1846 | Fax +[685) 5835 7416

Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Kiran Prabakaran <kppkiran798@gmall.com>
Sent: Sunday, April 15, 2018 4:27:05 PM

To: scoryan@hotmail.com

Subject:




Dear Ryan,

This is regarding the vellfire car (SKR388G) accident that
happened on 19th of Jan at 1100 hours. The other party has
filed a claim for 55200 which is absolutely ridicule. The
accident resulted to very minimal damages. Both cars were
only scratched. No dents or other farms of damages. It's
definately not cost one 55200 to respray just a bumper.

Further more, i believe it's accident is caused by the other
party. The accident tock place in a merging lane. | was keeping
to my lane and driving when the 3rd party decided to swap
lanes in a merging lane. There for i went ahead infront and
that is when the other party(The Subaru car) went to cross the
solid white line to overtake me and merge back into the lane
while hitting the right front number of the vellfire car. The
other party is whom caused the accident and | have attached
below the pictures and supporting evidence. Further more
crossing a solid white line clearly shows that the other party
has no respect for the traffic rules in place.

| have already sent my claim as well but is states that the
liability is not clear. | hope my attached photos and videos are
clear to help u make a fair decision. Thank you.

With regards,
Kiran



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com>

Sent; Monday, 23 April 2018 9:44 AM

To: Stephanie Chan; Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: OREF 653645281B5G-003 - SKR38BG - Vellfire Motor Claim 8 SKT388X Audi AB

Hi Stephanie,

Hsiao Tong from LKK will reply to our insured regarding SKR388G in a moment,

Hi Jac,

Our Ref: 35277114855G-003
Claim above is under your care. Insured has another vehicle(SKT388X) had an accident on 23/03/2018.

Kindly refer to insured’s email below and for your necessary action please.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

ard Ler

.'J'n:.

amplex Claims Examiner

daims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple Lid
'8 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore{078120)
Tel +{65) 6419 1946 | Fax +(85) 6835 7418

Bermard-JQ Ler@aig com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Stephanie Chan [mailto:stephckm@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, April 23, 2018 5:47 AM

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ

Cc: Woo Ryan

Subject: Fwd: OREF 653645281B5G-003 - SKR38BG - Velifire Motor Claim & SKT388X Audi A8

Hi Bernard

Insured of SKR388G & SKT 388X has emailed pertaining the accidents involving both cars in Jan 2018 & Mar 2018
respectively.

| look forward to your response.
Thanks & with best regards
Stephanie Chan

Begin forwarded message;



From: "Adelia Huang, Prudential”" <adeliahuang@vyahoo.com.sg>

Date: 22 April 2018 at 2:56:29 PM GMT+10

To: <scoryan@hotmall.com>, <Bernard-10.Ler@aig.com>

Cc: <willytankp@vyahoo.com.sg>, "'Adelia Huang JiaXian'" <adeliahuang@yahoo.com.sg>,
<stephckm@egmall.com>, <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim & SKT388X Audi A8

Dear Ryan & AIG,

Please investigate seriously and detailing into the claim on both Velfire and Audi. We
suspect both claim are attempts to fraud on insurer’s money, adding to this suspicion are
the following

Claim on Velfire (SKR388G). The amount on the Velfire (SKR388G ) incident when it was the
other party with cross the white solid lines and scratched us, on the spot my chauffeur did
ask or info the other party that we might sort compensation to clear the scratch and gave
the option to settle it privately. | received first hand images from my chauffeur on the spot.
However, since we later could wipe away the paint he left on Velfire, we didn't file a claim
even though we have footage of him fouling the traffic rules in terms of crossing the solid
white line which resulted in him scratching us. With the pictures and footage provide, you
can see clearly from the photos and footage provided the minimal impact and minimal
scratches not even damages resulted. | heard from the work shop that the claim was a
ridiculous over 5k, which obviously is a fraud. A scratch that | could clean of with wet wipes
that what to claim that amount.

Appreciate your due diligence in investigating into the matter thoroughly. As the paolicy
owner, | do not agree to having this claim under our liability due to it's nature of fraud.

This is the link of the footage

https://www.dropbox.com/s/fseegnrxxnOa3et/20180119 051206 NF%20Velfire%20Accide

nt.mp4?di=0

Claim on Audi ASL (SKT 388X).

Firstly, | did not know of the incident till you inform me of a claim against us. | am here to
testify that on the day of the incident 23 March, even shortly after the stated incident time
my wife and | were driven in this car by my chauffeur and even till today there are no
visible damages or scratches to this car that | can even notice. Because my drivers do not
get to drive the car home with them, meaning my cars are always returned to my
residences end of each day, there is no way that should there have had been any accident
as serious as per the claim on us to such extend that the other car has to change it's front
grills and headlamps as per the workshop feedback, could have gone unnoticed to me and
my family even till this day. Please note that the car and both its car keys are in our custody
at the end of every single day. It is common sense that | believe you understand clearly that
if there was an impact of such my car would not have been able to escape totally
unscathed. With that | have sufficient grounds to suspect that this is a fraudulent claim and
| object and decline claims on this car. Appreciate your due diligence in investigating into
the matter thoroughly. As the policy owner, | do not agree to having this claim under our
liability due to its nature of fraud.

No footage was downloaded or retrieved for this as there was as explained no damages and
both involved drivers agreed to that, there for the wasn't a need or any cause for it to be
retrieved. By the time we heard of the claim, the day’s footage was already overwritten.
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It is most unfortunate to fall victim to two such fraudulent claim in a row. Although | have
heard of such happening in the motor insurance industry, to be a victim of these has been
most upsetting and distressing. Appreciate your due diligence in investigating into the
matter thoroughly. As the policy owner, | maintain that | will make the effort in assisting
you, my insurer, to stand against such.

| will be traveling, you can alternatively reach my spouse, Adelia at 93836802.

Warmest regards,

Willy Tan

Mebile: 65-8112 8399

From: Woo Ryan <scoryan@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 3:16 PM

To: Adelia Huang <adeliahuan hoo.com.sg>

Subject: Fw: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Adelia,
Please see AIG's e-mail below.
Thanks.

Ryan

From: Woo Ryan <scoryan@hotmail.com=>

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 3:43:12 PM

To: Kiran Prabakaran

Subject: Fw: OREF 65364528185G-003 - S5KR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation Frorm Driver

Hi Kiran,
Please see AIG s reply below

Thanks.

Ryan

From: Stephanie Chan <stephckm@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 2:33 PM

To: Woo Ryan

Subject: Fwd: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim Explanation From Driver

Hi Ryan



Please see email below from AIG pertaining the recent explanation letter and photos
submitted for claims involving SKR388G.

Thanks & with best regards
Stephanie Chan

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ler, Bernard-JQ" <Bernard-1Q.Ler@aig.com>

Date: 17 April 2018 at 1:17:58 PM GMT+10

To: Stephanie Chan <stephckm@gmail.com>, "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)"
<chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OREF 65364528185G-003 - SKR388G - Vellfire Motor Claim
Explanation From Driver

Hi Stephanie,

Please be informed that the case is currently handled by one of our appointed
adjusters, LKK. | will loop them in for the matter.

We would like to advise that we are unable to revise our reserve amount until the
cost of repair has been finalized.
The current reserve are as follow:

Indemnity - S4800.00 (statistical reserve under MAS guideline)
Adjusting expense - $400.00

As for liability, Hsiao Tong from LKK will contact insured/driver to explain on her
liability assessment,

Hope the above clarifies.

Best Regards,

Bernard Les

AlG

Complex Claims Exarminet

Claims | AlG Asia Paciflic Insurance Ple_ Lid

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120

Tel+(65) 6418 1946 | Fax +{65) 6835 7416

t

Bernard-JQ Ler@alq.com | www.aig com.sq

From: Kiran Prabakaran <kppkiran798@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, April 15, 2018 4:27:05 PM



To: scoryan@®@hotmall.com
Subject:

Dear Ryan,

This is regarding the vellfire car (SKR388G)
accident that happened on 19th of Jan at 1100
hours. The other party has filed a claim for
$5200 which is absolutely ridicule. The accident
resulted to very minimal damages. Both cars
were only scratched. No dents or other forms
of damages. It's definately not cost one

$5200 to respray just a bumper.

Further more, i believe it's accident is caused
by the other party. The accident took place in a
merging lane. | was keeping to my lane and
driving when the 3rd party decided to swap
lanes in a merging lane. There for | went ahead
infront and that is when the other party(The
Subaru car) went to cross the solid white line to
overtake me and merge back into the lane
while hitting the right front number of the
vellfire car. The other party is whom caused the
accident and | have attached below the
pictures and supporting evidence. Further more
crossing a solid white line clearly shows that
the other party has no respect for the traffic
rules in place.

| have already sent my claim as well but is
states that the liability is not clear. | hope my
attached photos and videos are clear to help u
make a fair decision. Thank you.

With regards,
Kiran



Hsiao Tnna !LKKAuto)

From: Willy Tan Sec <willytansec@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, 2 August 2018 9:37 AM

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ

Cc: ‘Adelia Huang, Prudential’; Willy Tan; scoryan@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: Accident Involving SKR388G & SKW1965H On 19/01/2018 | Our Ref;
65364528185G-003

Attachments: Mutual Settlement For Motor Accident.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Bernard,

Apologies for the delay, please see sign mutual settlement form as attached.

Thanks and regards,
Chanel Tan
Secretary to Mr Willy Tan

Willy Tan & Associates Representing
Prudential Assurance Company Singapore (Pte) Limited

Reg. No. 1880024772
51 Scotts Road #03-08

Singapore 228241
Office:65-65726259 Fax: 65-65090991

PRUDENTIAL - Always Listening. Always Understanding
Caution: This message may contain privileged and confidential information inended only for the use of the addresses’s named above

If yau are not the Intendad recipient of this messages you ara heraby notified that any use. distribution or reproduction of this message, partial or in its
antirely, i prohibited

From: Ler, Bernard-1Q [maiito:Bernard-1Q.Ler@aig.com]

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 12:27 PM

To: willytansec@gmail.com

Subject: Accident Involving SKR388G & SKW1965H On 15/01/2018 | Our Ref: 65364528185G-003

Dear Sir/Madam,
Attached is the private settlement form. Please choose and delete either Section A or B which is not applicable.

Owner of both vehicles have to sign on the form. Please let me have a copy once both parties had signed on it and |
will verify on the signature,

Thank you.

Best Regards,



Bernard Ler

AlG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1246 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Bernard-JQ | er@aig com | WWw aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential, If you are not the intended recipient,
¥ou must not use or disseminate the information, If you have received this email in error. please
immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use,



MUTUAL SETTLEMENT FOR MOTOR ACCIDENT

1. We, the undersigned hereby agree to mutually settle among ourselves a motor
accident as follows :-

Date / Time: 19 -0})-101K 057
Along : Tﬁﬂlj, e Rood
Iovolving vehiclesNos, SIKR 3€€ &0 ana_ S kw9651

2. Both partics have agreed to settle this matter amicably as follows :-

* Delete (A) and (B) as applicable.

A) Neither party shall be liable to compensate the party for uny loss or damages (direct
ar indirect) incurred or to be incurred as a result of the accident,

Withoul admission of liability, (Name) (party
paying compensation) hus paid a sum of S;ﬁr {(Amount) which
(owner of vehicle receiving

compensation) herewith acknowledge meceipt in full and final seftlement of damages

and costs incurred as a result offthis acgident,
Signature : ém Signature {_/ Signature : (-/l/‘/\"/(/;

4 -
Name : |{irﬁﬂ Pfﬁ-u':ﬂ*“ By Name: Ton ¥im  W0g MName : %‘lm C,a\tv‘-\ {Ll‘, fl—

VCNo.: S4Ta150Z IC No,;  Susids - VC No. : g’v[‘_{:& QQ.{I’Z

Address : 1m Tien Bxd Bl 13TL  Address: > kap fan V& Adaieas | CLAn :cff& Ry
18- 641 oL RpEUE @ 4+ ol - 25 CS? -'}1"?745')
S (Lyi2 7 pel By SORAR -

Vehicle No. __ Vehicle No, _S¥® 386, Vehicie No, SW (765 H

ContactNo. M08 5715k ContactNo, 8’ 8345 cunmma.'?_?jf LLBQ [

Date : 25 -<1-20K Date : Dahjr(tl‘-hbkﬂ‘ﬂ 1!8




Hsiao TanE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 3 August 2018 3:31 PM

To: 'Charn's Customcraft'

Cc: Admin &

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G 8 SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF -
CC6/AIGT18001388/ps3

Attachments: Mutual Settlement For Motor Accident pdf

Sensitivity: Confidential

Without Prejudice
Hi Sharon,
Please see attached mutual settiement form signed by both parties.

Kindly assist to confirm with your client if mutual setfiement {both parties is not claiming each other) had
been reached in order to close off the matter,

Thank yaou,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(4089373)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 19 May 2018 10:55 AM

To: 'Charn's Customcraft' <charns@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CCB/AIG18001388/ps3
Sensitivity: Confidential

Without Prejudice
Hi Shicron,
Further to your below email.

Any update?



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LERK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{408993)

From: Charn's Customcraft [mailto:charns@singnet.com.
Sent: Saturday, 5 May 2018 11:01 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CCe/AIG18001388/ps3
Importance: High
Sensitivity: Confidential

Hi Hsiao Tong
WeTve been trving to contact our client but to no avail,
Kindly hold.

Thanks & Regards,

Sharon Lee

Charn's Customerafi

Tel: 6272 3429 Fax; 6273 6676
Limail: charns(@singnet.com.sg
GST Reg. No: M903678631
Company Reg No: 23151300M

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [ma Ito:chewht@|kkauto.com)

Sent: Saturday, 5 May, 2018 10:36 AM

To: Charn's Customcraft

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 =** LKK REF - CC6/AIG1B001388/ps3
Sensitivity: Confidential

URGENT Without Prejudice

Hi Sharon,

We refer to our email dated 24/04/2018.

Kindly get back o us on your client's decision.

Thank you,



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Cuse Handler

LERK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oa-a5 | 5{408959)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 3 May 2018 9:10 AM

To: 'Charn's Customcraft' <charns@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CC6/AIG18001388/ps3
Sensitivity: Confidential

Without Prejudice

Hi Sharon,

We refer to our email dated 24/04/2018.
Kindly get back to us on your client's decision.
Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negatiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed Jinferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408093)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 April 2018 5:20 PM

To: 'Charn's Customeraft' <charns@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H an 19.01.2018 *** LKK REE - CC6/AIG18001388/ps3
Sensitivity: Confidential

Without Prejudice



Hi Sharon,
We refer o the above matter,

Attached here with a copy of our insured video footage for your easy reference. From the video, it shows
that your client cut across the white line and collided onto our insured vehicle.

Kindly assist to check with your client if we can proceed for mutual settlement |both parties is not claiming
each other] in order to close off the matter,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: G6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, roz2-25 | SiqoB8933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 10 April 2018 9:33 AM

To: 'Charn's Customcraft' <charns@singnet.com.sg>
Ce: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CC5/AIG1B001388/ps3
Sensitivity: Confidential

Without Prejudice

Hi,

We are reviewing the matter and will get back 1o you soon.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving

the matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings, No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fas: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408097)



From: Charn's Customcraft [mailto:charns@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 10 April 2018 9:31 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) schewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com:; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CC6/AIG18001388/ps3
Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

REMINDER
Hi Hsiao Tong

Kindly update us liability soonest.

Thanks & Regards.

Sharon Lee

Cham's Customcrall

Tel: 6272 5429 Fax: 6273 6676
Email: charns@singnet.com.sg
GST Reg. No: M903678631
Company Reg No: 25151300M

From: Charn's Customcraft [mailto; .Lom.sg]

Sent: Monday, 26 March, 2018 11:03 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto)'; ‘Admin A'

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CC6/AIG18001388/ps3
Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

REMINDER

1 Hsiao Tong
Kindly update us liability soonest,

Thanks & Regards.

Sharon Lee

Chamn's Customcrafi

Tel: 6272 5429 Fax: 6273 6676
Email: charns@singnet.com.sg
GST Reg. No: M90367863L
Company Reg No: 25151300M

From: Charn's Customcraft [mailto:charns@singnet.com.sa)
Sent: Saturday, 17 March, 2018 12:17 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)'

Cc: 'Zaini (LKK Auto)'; ‘Admin A’

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** KK REF - CC6/AIG18001388/ps3
Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

Hi Hsiao Tong



Kindly update us liability soonest,

Thanks & Regards,

Sharon Lee

Charn's Customerali

Tel: 6272 5429 Fax: 6273 6676
Email: charns@singnet.com.sg
GST Reg, No: MO0O3678631.
Company Reg No: 25151300M

From: Charn's Customcraft [mailto:charns@singnet.com.sq]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March, 2018 9:33 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAutn)'

Cec: 'Zaini (LKK Auto)'; 'Admin A’

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CC6/AIG18001388/ps3

Importance: High
Sensitivity: Confidential

Hi Hsiao Tong
As requested, kindly find attached video footage and let us have the liability soonest.

Fhanks & Regards.,

Sharon Lee

Cham's Customerafi

l'el: 6272 5429 Fax: 6273 6676
Email: charns@singnet.com.sg
GST Reg. No: M90367863 1.
Company Reg No: 25151300M

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) ilto:
Sent: Thursday, 1 February, 2018 12:04 PM
To: charns@si

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** |KK REF - CCs/AIG18001388/ps3
Sensitivity: Confidential

Without Prejudice

Hi,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Our insured driver reparted that your client cut into his lane and

resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy
reference.
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Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look inta the matter,

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or su bsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negatiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@Ikkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | Sl4089313)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)
Sent: Tuesday, 23 January 2018 5:30 PM

To: charns@singnet.com.sg; assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

<chewht@Ilkkauto.com>
Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikk .com
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Subject: RE: Accd Invlg: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018 *** LKK REF - CC6/AIG18001388/ps3
Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured’s GIA report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course,

Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShifeyHiew®lkkayto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408533)

From: Charn's Customecraft [mailto:charns@singnet.com.sg

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January 2018 12:31 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.coms
Subject: Accd Invig: SKR 388 G & SKW 1965 H on 19.01.2018
Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

Hi

Kindly find attached for your necessary action.

Our client’s vehicle no: SKW 19635 H claiming against AIG's insured: SKR388 G.
Please arrange TP survey and revert liability at the same time.

Thanks & Regards.

Sharon Lee

Charn's Customerafi

Tel: 6272 3429 Fax: 6273 6676
Email: chamsi@singnet.com.sg
GST Rep. No: MO03678631.
Company Reg No: 25151300M



